1	State of Arkansas
2	85th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2005 SR 16
4	
5	By: Senators Bryles, J. Bookout
6	
7	
8	SENATE RESOLUTION
9	HONORING THE ACADEMIC AND CHEERLEADING
10	ACHIEVEMENTS OF BUFFALO ISLAND CENTRAL HIGH
11	SCHOOL.
12	
13	Subtitle
14	HONORING THE ACADEMIC AND CHEERLEADING
15	ACHIEVEMENTS OF BUFFALO ISLAND CENTRAL
16	HIGH SCHOOL.
17	
18	
19	WHEREAS, Buffalo Island Central School District No. 40, a consolidated
20	district from the former Monette and Leachville School Districts, continued
21	its strong academic performance during the 2003-2004 school year; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, in 2003-2004, the Buffalo Island Central American College
24	Testing composite score was 21.5. The state average was 20.4 and the
25	national average was 20.9; and
26	
27	WHEREAS, in 1998, Buffalo Island Central was number one (1) in the
28	State of Arkansas with an American College Testing score average of 23.8.
29	The national average was 21; and
30	
31	WHEREAS, in 1999-2000, Buffalo Island Central tied with Mountain View
32	School District as number one (1) in the State of Arkansas with an American
33	College Testing score composite of 23.2. The state average was 20.3 and the
34	national average was 21; and
35	
36	WHEREAS, throughout the years, the Buffalo Island Central Senior High



School's cheerleading squads have won many awards for their academic achievements; and WHEREAS, the cheerleading squads have also competed at a high level in numerous cheerleading competitions; and WHEREAS, in 2005, the Buffalo Island Central Senior High School's cheerleaders, led by Captain Rachel Dunigan, the salutatorian of the class of 2005, were the Northeast Regional Champions and Class AA State Grand Champions, NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-FIFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: THAT the Senate of the State of Arkansas honors the academic and cheerleading achievements of Buffalo Island Central High School.

SR16